LU Py, 01-05-2000 Sockel No-
2151058 e T O seos
ss remsmbemimrmioner 0y 101237544 v v

Io the Honaorable Gommissioner of Patents ana 1ragemarks. ricass 1suuiu uie uwathed original documents or copy thereof.

)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Heller Financial, Inc.
500 W. Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60661

O Individual(s) O Association

O General Partnership O Limited Partnership
Corporation-State ~ Delaware

O Other

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) O Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment O Merger

O Security Agreement O Change of Name
Other Release of collateral assignment

Execution Date: _Angust 25, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: _TAYV Brands, Inc.

Internal Address:

Street Address: _26999 Central Park Boulevard, Suite 300
City: _Southfield State: M1 ZIP: 48076

[ Individual(s) citizenship
(O Association
[ General Partnership
3 Limited Partnership
Corporation-State _Michigan
[ Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

designation is O Yes a N
{Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) Oves O N

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Additional numbers

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

SEE
ATTACHED
EXHIBIT A

Yes 1 No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: _Carol J. Hamilton

6. Total number of applications and
registrations involved:...............co e,

Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP

Internal Address:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):................ $ $1,240.00

Enclosed

24th Floor
U Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 515 N. 6th Street 8. Deposit account number:
03-0942 s
City: _St. Louis State: MO _ZIP: 63101 g
-
e
01/04/2000 TTONIL 00000083 1932894 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE E
01 FL:481 \ 40.00 0P g .-
02 FC:482 750.00 0P ‘

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tng

of the original document.

L

Carol J. Hamilton

Refond Tokal

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

] ‘\L‘Lm&k‘o»«m PREES -(Mﬁ%

¥ Signature Date

s

Refund
01/04/

----- L&

REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0017



EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.
BUTCHER'S CHOICE 1,932,894
BUTCHER'S CHOICE (and design) 1,655,663
CAVANAUGH 2,174,068
COLONIAL 1,694,634
COLONIAL 1,757,032
DAISY ROLL 1,767,557
DESIGN (Colonial Head Logo) 963,005
EPICURE DELI 1,874,013
FANEULL HALL 723,941
GRILL CRAZY 2,136,492
GUNSBERG 927,837
HAMELOT 873,922
HANDSCHUMACHER 974,424
HERRUD 1,656,378
HERRUD (and design) 1,657,539
HICKORY KING 1,710,236
HK (and design) 1,658,352
LEAN'N TRIM 1,687,981
LONG DOGS 960,157
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE 753,422
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE 889,129
NEPCO (and design) 1,738,519
OLE CAROLINA BRAND (and design) 1,705,198
SELECTO 166,341
SMART SELECTIONS 1,732,149
SMART SELECTIONS 2,044,445
SQUARE MEAL DEAL 74/589060
THORN APPLE VALLEY 1,527,164

THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (and design) 1,657,542
THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (stylized) 1,534,506
TRY THE NEW THRILL FOR THE GRILL 1,776,665

DET_B\188776.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0018



RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TAV Brands, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at
26999 Central Park Boulevard, Suite 300, Southfield, Michigan 48076, has indicated to the
undersigned it has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on the
attached EXHIBIT A now registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the trademarks listed on the attached EXHIBIT A were assigned to Heller
Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as collateral agent, having its principal offices at 500 W,
Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, on September 9, 1998 at Reel 1785, Frame 0767.

The above-referenced collateral is hereby released.

HELLER  FINANCIAL, INC., AS

COLLATERAL AGENT

By: /
Patrick'Hayes
Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGAN )

)ss
COUNTY OF WAYNE )
On this 25™ day of August, 1999, personally appeared Patrick Hayes, to me known and known to
me to be the Vice President of Heller Financial, Inc., as collateral agent, the assignee releasing
the collateral named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing release on behalf
of said assignee pursuant to authority duly received.

r JANIS K. KUJAN )

i Noh_xy_Public. Macomb County +—

{ My Commission Expircs November 28, 1557 ﬂ(l oﬁy“Public C].eg
My Commission Expi
Acting in Wayne County

SEAL |

DET_B\188776.1

7 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0019



TRADEMARK

BUTCHER'S CHOICE

BUTCHER'S CHOICE (and design)
CAVANAUGH

COLONIAL

COLONIAL

DAISY ROLL

DESIGN (Colonial Head Logo)
EPICURE DELI

FANEULL HALL

GRILL CRAZY

GUNSBERG

HAMELOT

HANDSCHUMACHER

HERRUD

HERRUD (and design)

HICKORY KING

HK (and design)

LEAN 'N TRIM

LONG DOGS

MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE
NEPCO (and design)

OLE CAROLINA BRAND (and design)
SELECTO

SMART SELECTIONS

SMART SELECTIONS

SQUARE MEAL DEAL

THORN APPLE VALLEY

THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (and design)
THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (stylized)
TRY THE NEW THRILL FOR THE GRILL

DET_B\188776.1

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NO.

1,932,894
1,655,663
2,174,068
1,694,634
1,757,032
1,767,557
963,005
1,874,013
723,941
2,136,492
927,837
873,922
974,424
1,656,378
1,657,539
1,710,236
1,658,352
1,687,981
960,157
753,422
889,129
1,738,519
1,705,198
166,341
1,732,149
2,044,445
74/589060
1,527,164
1,657,542
1,534,506
1,776,665

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0020



