12-15-1999 U.S. Patent & TMÖfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #47 10.15.4 T

01-05-2000



101237544

Docket No.:

5698

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Heller Financial, Inc. 500 W. Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60661	Name: TAV Brands, Inc. Internal Address: 26999 Central Park Revieward, Suite 300
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other 	Street Address: <u>26999 Central Park Boulevard, Suite 300</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48076</u> Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of collateral assignment Execution Date: August 25, 1999	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Michigan □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is □ Yes □ N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes □ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A
Additional numbers	🛚 Yes 🔲 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Carol J. Hamilton</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1,240.00
Internal Address: Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP 24th Floor	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 515 N. 6th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	03-0942 8
01/04/2000 TTDN11 00000083 1932894) DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cope
Carol J. Hamilton Name of Person Signing	13-15-9958 5 Signature Date 23
Total number of pages including	

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.

BUTCHER'S CHOICE	1,932,894
BUTCHER'S CHOICE (and design)	1,655,663
CAVANAUGH	2,174,068
COLONIAL	1,694,634
COLONIAL	1,757,032
DAISY ROLL	1,767,557
DESIGN (Colonial Head Logo)	963,005
EPICURE DELI	1,874,013
FANEULL HALL	723,941
GRILL CRAZY	2,136,492
GUNSBERG	927,837
HAMELOT	873,922
HANDSCHUMACHER	974,424
HERRUD	1,656,378
HERRUD (and design)	1,657,539
HICKORY KING	1,710,236
HK (and design)	1,658,352
LEAN 'N TRIM	1,687,981
LONG DOGS	960,157
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE	753,422
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE	889,129
NEPCO (and design)	1,738,519
OLE CAROLINA BRAND (and design)	1,705,198
SELECTO	166,341
SMART SELECTIONS	1,732,149
SMART SELECTIONS	2,044,445
SQUARE MEAL DEAL	74/589060
THORN APPLE VALLEY	1,527,164
THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (and design)	1,657,542
THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (stylized)	1,534,506
TRY THE NEW THRILL FOR THE GRILL	1,776,665

DET_B\188776.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0018

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TAV Brands, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 26999 Central Park Boulevard, Suite 300, Southfield, Michigan 48076, has indicated to the undersigned it has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached EXHIBIT A now registered in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, the trademarks listed on the attached EXHIBIT A were assigned to Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as collateral agent, having its principal offices at 500 W. Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60661, on September 9, 1998 at Reel 1785, Frame 0767.

The above-referenced collateral is hereby released.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:

Patrick Hayes

Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGAN

)ss

COUNTY OF WAYNE

On this 25th day of August, 1999, personally appeared Patrick Hayes, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of Heller Financial, Inc., as collateral agent, the assignee releasing the collateral named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing release on behalf of said assignee pursuant to authority duly received.

JANIS K. KUJAN
Notary Public, Macomb County
My Commission Expires November 28, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
Acting in Wayne County

SEAL

DET_B\188776.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0019

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
BUTCHER'S CHOICE	1,932,894
BUTCHER'S CHOICE (and design)	1,655,663
CAVANAUGH	2,174,068
COLONIAL	1,694,634
COLONIAL	1,757,032
DAISY ROLL	1,767,557
DESIGN (Colonial Head Logo)	963,005
EPICURE DELI	1,874,013
FANEULL HALL	723,941
GRILL CRAZY	2,136,492
GUNSBERG	927,837
HAMELOT	873,922
HANDSCHUMACHER	974,424
HERRUD	1,656,378
HERRUD (and design)	1,657,539
HICKORY KING	1,710,236
HK (and design)	1,658,352
LEAN 'N TRIM	1,687,981
LONG DOGS	960,157
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE	753,422
MADE WITH A LITTLE BIT OF LOVE	889,129
NEPCO (and design)	1,738,519
OLE CAROLINA BRAND (and design)	1,705,198
SELECTO	166,341
SMART SELECTIONS	1,732,149
SMART SELECTIONS	2,044,445
SQUARE MEAL DEAL	74/589060
THORN APPLE VALLEY	1,527,164
THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (and design)	1,657,542
THORN APPLE VALLEY BRAND (stylized)	1,534,506
TRY THE NEW THRILL FOR THE GRILL	1,776,665

DET_B\188776.1

RECORDED: 12/13/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002006 FRAME: 0020